



Suffolk Credit Union Partner Patch Program

<u>Suffolk Credit Union</u> is a not-for-profit, financial institution in New York that offers personal and business banking services on Long Island. Suffolk Credit Union is the fourth largest member-owned credit union on Long Island and has over 67,000 members.

This Partner Patch Program aims to empower Girl Scouts to understand and manage money by introducing them to the credit union world and teaching them how to establish healthy financial habits to save for their future.

To earn this patch:

- Daises/Brownies must complete 1 of the following learning activity.
- Juniors/Cadettes must complete 2 of the following learning activities.
- Seniors/Ambassadors must complete all 3 of the following learning activities.

LEARNING ACTIVITY 1: Participate in Suffolk Credit Union's Youth Financial Literacy Program! Through this program, girls will learn ways to earn money, the difference between needs vs. wants, and budgeting skills. Suffolk Credit Union's Youth Financial Literacy Program is open to all Girl Scout levels. Program sessions will be hosted by Suffolk Credit Union at a Suffolk Credit Union location. To schedule your specific date/time, contact Catherine Rodgers at crodgers@suffolkcu.org or (631)-924-8000 x8239. **PLEASE NOTE** that each program session has a maximum number of 20 participants.

LEARNING ACTIVITY 2: Take a tour of a Suffolk Credit Union branch! Through this tour, girls will learn the difference between a credit union and a bank, discuss various roles each person has at the credit union, and take home a souvenir! To schedule a tour, contact Catherine Rodgers at crodgers@suffolkcu.org or (631)-924-8000 x8239.

LEARNING ACTIVITY 3: Learn about the meaning behind the Suffolk Credit Union logo! Visit Suffolk Credit Union's webpage and/or social media and discuss how the logo's meaning relates to the Girl Scouts' mission – "building girls of courage, confidence, and character who make the world a better place."

- Webpage: https://www.suffolkcu.org/
- LinkedIn: https://www.linkedin.com/company/suffolk-credit-union/
- Instagram: https://www.instagram.com/suffolk.cu/
- Twitter: https://twitter.com/SuffCreditUnion